PUBLIC NOTICE

The Denison Development Alliance will meet in a joint Annual Economic Development Summit with the Denison City Council beginning at 8:30 a.m. on Friday, January 12, 2018, at the Texoma Event Center (Hilton Garden Inn), 5015 U.S. 75, Denison, Texas. Notice is also given that three or more members of the Denison Development Alliance and the Denison City Council may be in attendance of the economic development summit for the purposes of participating in or listening to discussions relevant to the posted agenda items. At no time will the Denison Development Alliance or the Denison City Council take votes/action during the summit. The purpose of the economic development summit is to discuss the following:



Moving Forward. Kicking Back.

17th ANNUAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SUMMIT FRIDAY, JANUARY 12, 2018 • 8:30 AM TO 11:45 AM

WELCOME

David Spindle, Chairman - Denison Development Alliance

TOGETHER WE BUILD TOMORROW

Janet Gott, Councilwoman - City of Denison Judson Rex, City Manager - City of Denison

YOUR VISION FOR TOMORROW'S DENISON

Kristofer Spiegel, Councilman – City of Denison Kristof Spieler, VP and Director of Planning - Huitt-Zollars

ALL THINGS DOWNTOWN

William Myers, VP of Business Development - Denison Development Alliance Donna Dow, Main Street Director - City of Denison

HOUSING CHOICES: THE "ALL OF THE ABOVE APPROACH"

Judson Rex, City Manager - City of Denison Justin and Ashley Briscoe, Owners - Briscoe Homes

LET US ENTERTAIN YOU!

Ryan Johnson, President - Covenant Development Brad Little, Owner - HeyDay Entertainment, LLC

LOOKING BACK. MOVING FORWARD

Jason Taylor, Chairman – Denison Area Chamber of Commerce Ken Higdon, President – Denison Area Chamber of Commerce

ADVANCED MANUFACTURING PROGRAM

Mark Anderson, Plant Manager – Emerson Process Management

PATHWAY TO PROSPERITY

Dr. Jeremy McMillen, President – Grayson College

WE'RE NOT DONE YET

Jared Johnson, Mayor – City of Denison

CERTIFICATION

I, Loretta R. Rhoden, Vice President of Operations of the Denison Development Alliance, do hereby certify the above foregoing notice of public meeting was posted at the entrance of the Denison Development Alliance Building, 311 W. Woodard, Denison, Texas, and online at www.denisontx.org, places readily available to the general public at all times, this the 28th day of December, 2018 at 3:28 p.m.

Loretta R. Rhoden, VP of Operations

PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES WHO PLAN TO ATTEND THIS MEETING AND WHO MAY NEED ASSISTANCE, ARE REQUESTED TO CONTACT THE OFFICE OF THE DDA VP OF OPERATIONS AT (903) 464.0883 TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE MEETING SO THAT APPROPRIATE ARRANGEMENTS CAN BE MADE.